

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

RECEIVED
06-01-2016
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Case No. 15AP2675-CR

LAUREN ANN ERSTAD,

Defendant-Appellant.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

ON APPEAL FROM THE FINAL ORDER ENTERED ON
SEPTEMBER 10, 2015 IN ROCK COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT BRANCH 1, THE HONORABLE JAMES P.
DALEY PRESIDING.

DAVID J. O'LEARY
Rock County District Attorney

MARY E. BRICCO
Rock County District Attorney
State Bar No. 1001001

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Rock County District Attorney's Office
51 South Main Street
Janesville, Wisconsin 53545
(608) 757-5615

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
II. THE SEARCH WARRANT AFFIDAVIT GAVE RISE TO SUFFICIENT PROBABLE CAUSE TO SUPPORT THE WARRANT’S ISSUANCE	6
III. LAW ENFORCEMENT CAN CHEMICALLY ANALYZE BLOOD LAWFULLY SEIZED DURING AN OWI INVESTIGATION.....	10
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATION.....	19-20
APPENDIX	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED	Page
<i>Katz v. U.S.</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	14-15
<i>Maryland v. Garrison</i> , 480 U.S. 79 (1987).....	6
<i>State v. Gralinski</i> , 306 Wis.2d 101, 743 N.W.2d. 448 (Ct. App. 2007).....	6
<i>State v. Herrmann</i> , 233 Wis.2d 135, 608 N.W.2d. 406 (Ct. App. 2000).....	5
<i>State v. Lindgren</i> , 275 Wis.2d 851, 687 N.W.2d. 60 (Ct. App. 2004).....	5
<i>State V. Merter</i> , 315 Wis.2d 813, 762 N.W.2d. 813 (Ct. App 2008).....	7
<i>State v. Petrone</i> , 161 Wis.2d 530, 468 N.W.2d. 676 (1991).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Reitter</i> , 227 Wis.2d 213, 595 N.W. 2d. 646 (1999).....	8
<i>State v. Riedel</i> , 259 Wis.2d 921, 656 N.W.2d. 789 (Ct. App. 2003).....	13
<i>State v. Rydeski</i> , 214 Wis.2d 101, 571 N.W.2d. 417 (Ct. App. 1997).....	8
<i>State v. Schaefer</i> , 266 Wis.2d 719, 668 N.W.2d 760 (Ct. App. 2003).....	6
<i>State v. Secrist</i> , 224 Wis.2d 201, 589 N.W.2d. 387 (1999).....	6
<i>State v. Sloan</i> , 303 Wis.2d 438, 736 N.W. 189 (Ct. App. 2007).....	5

State v. VanLaarhoven,
248 Wis.2d 881, 637 N.W.2d. 411(Ct. App. 2001)...11,12,13

U.S. v Snyder,
852 F.2d 471 (9th Cir. 1988).....12,13

STATUTES CITED	Page
WIS. STAT. § 343.305(2).....	12
